(Last)

(Street)

(First)

506 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 300

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	2054

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

1. Name and Ad		Reporting Person*																		
(City)	((State)	(Zi	ip)																
(Street) MENLO PAR	RK (CA	94	4025																
	STER H	First) IOLDINGS, LL AVENUE, SUIT	C	Middle)																
1. Name and Ade Palihapitiy		Reporting Person* math				_														
					Code	v	(/	A)		Date Exe	e rcisal	Expiratio ble Date	n Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					
Derivative Conversion Date Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if an		Execut if any	. Deemed 4. ecution Date, Tra		5. Num		ber 6. Date E Expiratio (Month/I		ate E	xercisable and n Date	7. Ti Amo Secu Undo Deri	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Price of erivative ecurity estr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	Owners Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr		Beneficial Ownership ect (Instr. 4)		
Ciuss A Oiuille	ury Sildi		ble II -									sposed of								footnote ⁽⁶⁾
Class A ordinary shares Class A ordinary shares			+			_								3,000,000		I(6)	footnote ⁽⁵⁾ See			
,		10/31/2023	3				S			141,900	D	\$1.68	64 ⁽⁴⁾		7,128,100		J ⁽²⁾	footnote ⁽²⁾ See		
Class A ordinary shares 1		10/30/2023	3							157,000	D	\$1.65	531 ⁽³⁾ 7,2		,270,000		I ⁽²⁾	See footnote ⁽²⁾ See		
Class A ordina	ary shai	res	1	10/27/2023			S			92,500	D	\$1.58	57 ⁽¹⁾	7,427,000			I ⁽²⁾	See footnote ⁽²⁾		
						, ,		Cod	le	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported (Instr. 4 Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
Table I - Non-Deriva 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye		Transaction ate	2A. Do Execu ar) if any		eemed ution Date,		3. Trar Cod	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or		d (A) or	5. Amou Securiti Benefic		ınt of			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
		Table	I - No	on-Deriva													ed			
(City) (State) (Zip)			$ _{\Box}$	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.																
(Street) MENLO PAF	Street) MENLO PARK CA 94025			Du	X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person															
C/O SC MASTER HOLDINGS, LLC 506 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 300			4. If a	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person																
(Last)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/27/2023									Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Palihapitiya Chamath			PROKIDNEY CORP. [PROK]									(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner								
1 Name and Ad	dress of	Penorting Person*			or S	ectio	on 30(h) of	thè Ín	vest	tment	: Company Ac			5. Re	lationship	of Report	ting Pe	rson(s) to	Issuer

MENLO PARK	CA	94025						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SC PIPE Holdings LLC								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 506 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 300								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.4600 to \$1.7850. The reporting person undertakes to provide ProKidney Corp. (the "Company"), any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 2. Represents shares held by SC PIPE Holdings LLC ("PIPE Holdings"). PIPE Holdings is controlled by Mr. Palihapitiya and SC Master Holdings, LLC ("Master Holdings") is the sole member of PIPE Holdings. Mr. Palihapitiya and Master Holdings may be deemed to beneficially own shares held directly by PIPE Holdings by virtue of their indirect or direct interests in PIPE Holdings or their control over PIPE Holdings, as the case may be.
- 3. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.4500 to \$1.7150. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 4. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.5700 to \$1.8400. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 5. Represents shares held by Master Holdings. Master Holdings is controlled by Mr. Palihapitiya. Mr. Palihapitiya may be deemed to beneficially own shares held by Master Holdings by virtue of his indirect interests in Master Holdings or his control over Master Holdings, as the case may be.
- 6. Represents shares held by a trust for the benefit of Mr. Palihapitiya's immediate family.

SC PIPE Holdings LLC By:

<u>/s/ Connor Nowinski, as</u> <u>10/31/2023</u>

Authorized Signatory

SC Master Holdings, LLC By:

<u>/s/ Connor Nowinski, as</u> <u>10/31/2023</u>

Authorized Signatory

Chamath Palihapitiya By: /s/

Connor Nowinski, as 10/31/2023

Attorney-in-Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.